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1 | 2013 Pongracz, Mike 148 16 39 | 2002 Thatcher, Lance 72 28
2 | 2007 Kelly, Dan 142 12 2023 Colasurdo, Chris 72 30
3 | 2019 DeRosa, Al 133 26 2019 Ramsby, Shawne 72 42
4 | 2017 Kolonia, Matt 130 32 42 | 1982 Zdepski, James 71 13
5 | 2007 Sigafoos, Kris 129 17 1993 DiBartolomeo, Tony 71 24
6 | 2025 Perez, Jaden 124 23 44 | 2012 VanDoren, Will 70 20
7 | 2010 Stevely, Bobby 123 32 45 | 2001 Shallop, Alex 69 20
8 | 2008 LaFevre, Nick 116 30 2013 Gilmore, Matt 69 30
9 | 2005 Kelly, Chris 111 34 2017 Mills, Connor 69 51
10 2011 Barbiche, Cody 110 25 48 | 2023 Kucharski, Owen 68 19
11 | 2002 Hutchins, Dan 109 27 2024 Roche, Matt 68 20
2006 Inglin, CJ 109 27 50 | 2006 Guenther, Mike 66 40
2025 Bush, Jackson 109 40 51 | 1990 Fitz, Andy 65 11
14 | 2020 Crater, Gage 106 40 2000 Angione, Joe 65 36
15 | 2004 Kurtz, Ricky 101 33 2017 Bauberger, Chase 65 40
16 | 1990 Conly, Brian 9 21 1 54 | 1978 Staskewicz, Scott 64 13
1988 Aschenbach, Bill 99 25 2 2007 Gelegonya, Brad 64 28
18 | 2014 Eichlin, Kody 9% 33 1977 Johnson, Lonnie 64 33
19 | 2012  Zehnbauer, Derek 94 30 2000 Conord, Mike 64 40
20 | 2016 Schlittler, Kyle 93 28 58 | 1975 Traxinger, Dave 63 9
21 | 1988 Wicks, Jamie 92 5 2025 Sinkiewicz, Luke 63 27
22 | 1998 Brunner, Bobby 91 19 2002  Schumacher, Adam 63 35
2024 Olcott, Anderson 91 32 2009 Inglin, Korey 63 48
24 | 1986 Savacool, Ricky 90 21 62 | 2000 Lukas, Joe 62 26
25 | 1994 Conly, Brent 89 6 1 ||63]| 19%4 Kucharski, Walt 61 18
26 | 1986 Tettemer, Scott 87 21 1 1984 Limoli, Mike 61 27
1990 Borzotta, Joel 87 30 2015 Erwin, Ryan 61 28
28 | 1978 Traxinger, Jim 84 14 1 2002 Gould, Grant 61 28
29 | 1993 Krazer, Curt 83 24 2007 Kerr, Roy 61 30
2024 Levy, Ben 83 29 68 | 2010 Gellner, Ryan 60 25
31 | 2024 Taylor, Jacob 82 34 1984 Cowder, Andy 60 27
32| 2017 Zigich, Rhys 80 50
33| 1975 Segreaves, Jeff 79 11 1
34 | 1993 Krieger, Ricky 78 11 1
35 | 2008 Gebert, Rich 76 35
36 | 1992 Petiet, Chris 75 34 1
2003 Markus, Keith 75 49
38 | 1996 Brunner, Rich 74 20

A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE
23 SECTIONAL TITLES | 11 GROUP TITLES | 139 DISTRICT CHAMPS | 44 STATE PLACE WINNERS | 9 NJ STATE CHAMPS
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1975 Segreaves, Jeff 79 11 1
Traxinger, Dave 63 9 1
1977 Johnson, Lonnie 64 33
1978 Traxinger, Jim 84 14 1
Staskewicz, Scott 64 13
1982 Zdepski, James 71 13
: 1984 Gould, Grant 61 28 3
Cowder, Andy 60 27 1
1986 Savacool, Ricky 90 21
Tettemer, Scott 87 21 1
1988 Aschenbach, Bill 9 25 2
Wicks, Jamie 92 5
1990 Conly, Brian 9 21 1
Borzotta, Joel 87 30
E Fitz, Andy 65 11
1992 Petiet, Chris 75 34 1
O] | 1993 Krazer, Curt 83 24
Krieger, Ricky 78 11 1
DiBartolomeo, Tony 71 24 1
1994 Conly, Brent 89 o6 1
Kucharski, Walt 61 18
1996 Brunner, Rich 74 20
1998 Brunner, Bobby 91 19
2000 Angione, Joe 65 36
Conord, Mike 64 40
Lukas, Joe 62 26
2001 Shallop, Alex 69 20
2002 Hutchins, Dan 109 27
Thatcher, Lance 72 28
Schumacher, Adam 63 35
Kerr, Roy 61 30
2003 Markus, Keith 75 49
2004 Kurtz, Ricky 101 33
2005 Kelly, Chris 111 34
2006 Guenther, Mike 66 40
Inglin, CJ 109 27
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2007 Kelly, Dan 142 12
Sigafoos, Kris 129 17
Gelegonya, brad 64 28
Limoli, Mike 61 27
2008 LaFevre, Nick 116 30
Gebert, Rich 76 35
2009 Inglin, Korey 63 48
2010 Stevely, Bobby 123 32
Gellner, Ryan 60 25
2011 Barbiche, Cody 110 25
2012 Zehnbauer, Derek 94 30
VanDoren, Will 70 20
2013 Pongracz, Mike 148 16
Gilmore, Matt 69 30
2014 Eichlin, Kody 9% 33
2015 Erwin, Ryan 61 28
2016 Schlittler, Kyle 93 28
2017 Kolonia, Matt 130 32
Zigich, Rhys 80 50
Mills, Connor 69 51
Bauberger, Chase 65 40
2019 DeRosa, Al 133 26
Ramsby, Shawne 72 42
2020 Crater, Gage 106 40
2023 Colasurdo, Chris 72 30
Kucharski, Owen 68 19
2024 Olcott, Anderson 91 32
Levy, Ben 83 29
Taylor, Jake 82 34
Roche, Matt 68 20
2025 Perez, Jaden 124 23
Bush, Jackson 109 40
Sinkiewicz, Luke 63 27
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Season Dual Wins
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125 0 Kolonia, Matt 2016-17 19 1 Kerr, Roy 2001-02

2 |24 1 Kelly, Dan 2005-06 19 1 Krazer, Curt 1991-92
24 4 Crater, Gage 2019-20 19 2 Inglin, CJ 2004-05

4 23 2 Lightner, Kyle 2016-17 19 3 Barbiche, Cody 2009-10
23 2 Sigafoos, Kris 2005-06 19 3 Huff, Scott 2000-01

6 22 0 Eichlin, Kody 2013-14 19 3 Mesce, Kyle 2009-10
22 0 Pongracz, Mike 2009-10 19 3 Stevely, Bobby 2007-08
22 1 Schlittler, Kyle 2015-16 19 4 Johnson, Sean 2007-08
22 3 Guenther, Mike 2005-06 19 7 Schlittler, Kyle 2013-14

1021 O Barbiche, Cody 2010-11 (45|18 O Conly, Brian 1988-89
21 O Pongracz, Mike 2010-11 18 0 Pongracz, Mike 2011-12
21 1 Perez, Jaden 2024-25 18 0 Wicks, Jamie 1987-88
21 2 Borzotta, Joel 1989-90 18 0 Zehnbauer, Derek  2011-12
21 2 Kolonia, Matt 2015-16 18 1 Borzotta, Joel 1988-89
21 2 Tomanek, Marek 2013-14 18 1 Conly, Brian 1989-90
21 2 Zigich, Rhys 2016-17 18 1 Kelly, Chris 2002-03
21 3 Inglin, CJ 2005-06 18 1 Kucharski, Owen 2022-23
21 4 DeRosa, Al 2016-17 18 1 Olcott, Anderson 2023-24

19 20 O Perez, Jaden 2023-24 18 1 Perez, Jaden 2022-23
20 1 DeRosa, Al 2017-18 18 1 Roche, Matt 2023-24
20 1 LaFevre, Nick 2007-08 18 1 Zehnbauer, Derek  2010-11
20 1 Shallop, Alex 2000-01 18 1 1 Conly, Brian 1987-88
20 1 Stevely, Bobby 2009-10 18 2 Costello, Brian 2002-03
20 2 Bush, Jackson 2024-25 18 2 Gelegonya, Brad 2005-06
20 2 Stevely, Bobby 2008-09 18 2 Hutchins, Dan 2001-02
20 4 Limoli, Mike 2005-06 18 2 Schumacher, Adam  2001-02
20 5 DeRosa, Al 2015-16 18 3 Hutchins, Dan 2000-01
20 5 LaFevre, Nick 2005-06 18 3 Moore, Jake 2015-16

29 (19 O Brunner, Bob 1997-98 18 4 Colasurdo, Chris 2021-22
19 0 DeRosa, Al 2018-19 18 4 Gellner, Ryan 2009-10
19 0 Kelly, Dan 2006-07 18 8 Mills, Connor 2016-17
19 0 Krieger, Ricky 1991-92
19 0 Pongracz, Mike 2012-13
19 1 Gebert, Rich 2007-08
19 1 Kelly, Dan 2004-05
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1|80 0 Pongracz, Mike 2009-13
80 10 DeRosa, AJ 2015-19
3|76 6 Kelly, Dan 2003-07
4 |72 12 Kolonia, Matt 2013-17
5|70 10 Sigafoos, Kris 2003-07
70 11 Stevely, Bobby 2006-10
70 20 Crater, Gage 2016-20
8 |68 13 Inglin, CJ 2002-06
67 9 Perez, Jaden 2021-25
10 | 67 14 LaFevre, Nick 2004-08
11 (66 10 Hutchins, Dan 1998-02
66 11 Kelly, Chris 2001-05
13|62 12 Barbiche, Cody 2007-11
62 14 Eichlin, Kody 2013-14
62 15 Kurtz, Ricky 2000-04
62 18 Borzotta, Joel 1986-90
17|61 7 1 Conly, Brian 1986-90
61 13 Schlittler, Kyle 2012-16
19 | 59 11 2  Aschenbach, Bill 1984-88
59 14 Zehnbauer, Derek  2008-12
21|57 8 Savacool, Rick 1982-86
56 16 Olcott, Anderson  2020-24
56 20 Bush, Jackson 2021-25
24 | 54 2 Wicks, Jamie 1984-88
54 10 Brunner, Bob 1994-98
51 12 1 Krazer, Curt 1989-93
51 13 Tettemer, Scott 1982-86
50 13 Levy, Ben 2020-24
29 | 49 21 1 Petiet, Chris 1988-92
49 26 Zigich, Rhys 2013-17
3148 7 Zdepski, James 1978-82
48 14 Colasurdo, Chris 2019-23
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48 20 Taylor, Jacob 2020-24
48 32 Markus, Keith 1999-03
35|47 17 1 Thatcher, Lance  1998-02
47 24 1 Conord, Mike 1996-00
37 46 24 Angione, Joe 1996-00
3845 4 1 Traxinger, Jim 1974-78
45 10 Kucharski, Owen  2019-23
45 28 Mills, Connor 2013-17
45 35 Refalvy, Kyle 2012-16
42 | 44 3 Conly, Brent 1990-94
4 8 1 Krieger, Ricky 1989-93
44 15 Inglin, Korey 2005-09
4 17 Gilmore, Matt 2009-13
4 20 Schumacher, Adam 1998-02
44 28 Limoli, Mike 2003-07
48 |43 3 3 Berger, Ken 1965-69
43 5 1 Segreaves, Jeff 1971-75
43 14 Gellner, Ryan 2006-10
43 26 Guenther, Mike 2002-06
52|42 7 Guenther, Kevin ~ 2007-11
42 9 Shallop, Alex 1997-01
42 15 Costello, Brian 2001-04
42 15 Kerr, Roy 1998-02
42 17 Zehnbauer, Luke  2010-14
42 21 Bauberger, Chase 2013-17
42 28 Carr, Matt 2002-06
59 | 41 26 Ramsby, Shawne  2015-19
60 | 40 13 Lukas, Joe 1996-00
40 15 4 Gould, Grant 1980-84
62| 39 14 Gebert, Rich 2004-08
39 18 Erwin, Ryan 2011-15
39 23 Stiefken, Trevor ~ 2006-10
39 33 Sigafoos, Justin 1996-00
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1 100.00% 80 Pongracz, Mike 2009-13
2 96.43% 54 Wicks, Jamie 1984-88
3 93.48% 21 1 Hall, Leigh 1981-85
4 92.71% 44 1 Conly, Brent 1990-94
5 92.68% 76 Kelly, Dan 2003-07
6 91.46% 37 1 Traxinger, Dave 1971-75
7 91.00% 45 1 Traxinger, Jim 1974-78
8 90.82% 43 3 Berger, Ken 1965-69
9 90.48% 38 Fitz, Andy 1986-90
10 89.13% 61 1 Conly, Brian 1986-90
88.89% 80 DeRosa, Al 2015-19

12 88.78% 43
13 88.57% 30
88.15% 67

1 Segreaves, Jeff 1971-75
Tomanek, Marek 2010-14
Perez, Jaden 2021-23

Career Dual Winning

15 87.69% 57 Savacool, Rick 1982-86
16 87.50% 70 Sigafoos, Kris 2003-07
87.50% 17 1 Matthews, Mark 1986-90
18 87.27% 48 Zdepski, James 1978-82
19 86.84% 66 Hutchins, Dan 1998-02
20 86.49% 32 Em, Stephen 1994-96
21 86.42% 70 Stevely, Bobby 2006-10
22 86.36% 76 Kolonia, Matt 2013-17
86.36% 38 Lightner, Kyle 2014-18
24 86.11% 31 Wurst, Josh 1998-02
86.11% 31 Kucharski, Walt 1991-94
26 86.05% 37 Yozzo, Rob 1986-90
86.05% 37 Staskiewicz, Scott 1978-82
28 85.71% 42 Guenther, Kevin 2007-11
85.71% 66 Kelly, Chris 2001-05
85.71% 18 Peterson, George 1999-03

31 85.00% 17
32 84.85% 28
33 84.78% 19
34 84.72% 30

Traxinger, Steve 1978-81
Godown, Don 1969-73

1 Mularchuk, Steve 1972-75
1 Jurgensen, Eric 1981-85
35 84.38% 54 Brunner, Bob 1994-98
36 84.29% 29 1 McLaren, Tom 1969-73

A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE
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e 125 O Kolonia, Matt 2013-17
m 222 0 Eichlin, Kody 2013-14
22 0 Pongracz, Mike 2009-10
m 4|21 0 Barbiche, Cody 2010-11
I 21 O Pongracz, Mike 2010-11
@ 6 |20 O Perez, Jaden 2023-24
7 19 O DeRosa, Al 2015-19
m 19 0 Pongracz, Mike 2012-13
19 0 Kelly, Dan 2006-07
[ e— | 19 0 Brunner, Bob 1997-98
@ 19 0 Krieger, Ricky 1991-92
12|18 O Conly, Brian 1988-89
5 18 0 Pongracz, Mike 2011-12
18 0 Wicks, Jamie 1987-88
@ 18 0 Zehnbauer, Derek 2011-12
16 | 17 O Wicks, Jamie 1986-87
17 0 Wicks, Jamie 1985-86
1<} 17 0 1 Hall, Leigh 1984-85
17 0 Cowder, Andy 1983-84
m 20 16 O Fitz, Andy 1989-90
ﬁ 16 O Tettemer, Scott 1984-85
6 0 2 Gould, Grant 1983-84
m 23|15 O Haver, Bob 1993-94
qb 15 0 Petiet, Chris 1990-91
25| 14 O Conly, Brent 1991-92
— 14 0 Staskiewicz, Scott ~ 1977-78
m 14 0 Lenehan, Jeff 1976-77
14 0 Flanagan, Dennis 1975-76
@ 14 0 Traxinger, Dave 1974-75
30|13 0 Wurst, Josh 2001-02
E 13 0 1 Segreaves, Jeff 1972-73
13 0 Berger, Ken 1968-69
@ 33|12 O Anderson, Brad 1977-78
12 0 Segreaves, Jeff 1973-74
12 0 Tettemer, Garett 2022-23
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1 |18 Crater, Gage 2019-20

2 |15 DeRosa, Al 2017-18
15 Lightner, Kyle 2016-17
13  Alberdi, Luken 2024-25

5|13 Maddalena, Nick 2010-11
13 Moore, Jake 2015-16
13 Pongracz, Mike 2011-12
13 Schenberger, Matt 1987-88
13 Schlittler, Kyle 2015-16

10 | 12 Barbiche, Cody 2009-10
12 Barbiche, Cody 2008-09
12 Bush, Jackson 2023-24
12 Gellner, Ryan 2008-09
12 Johnson, Sean 2007-08
12 LaFevre, Nick 2007-08
12 Levy, Ben 2023-24
12 Kucharski, Owen 2021-22
12 Perez, Jaden 2023-24
12 Sigafoos, Justin 1999-00
12 Tomanek, Marek 2013-14
12 Wicks, Jamie 1987-88
12 Wicks, Jamie 1985-86

23 | 11 Angione, Joe 1998-99
11 Barbiche, Cody 2010-11
11 Brunner, Bob 1997-98
11 Bush, Jackson 2024-25
11 DeRosa, Al 2018-19
11 DeRosa, Al 2016-17
11 Hutchins, Dan 1999-00
11 Hutchins, Dan 2001-02
11 Schlittler, Kyle 2014-15
11 Stevely, Bobby 2009-10
11 Wicks, Jamie 1986-87
11 Wurst, Josh 2001-02
11 Zehnbauer, Luke 2012-13
11 Zehnbauer, Luke 2011-12
11 Zigich, Rhys 2015-16
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38| 10 Baehr, Brian 2012-13
10 Colasurdo, Chris 2021-22
10 Groogan, Robert 2019-20
10 Heaps, CJ 2017-18
10 Kalfaian, Eli 2017-18
10 Kelly, Dan 2006-07
10 Kelly, Dan 2003-04
10 Lightner, Cory 2014-15
10 Mesce, Kyle 2009-10
10 Moose, Nick 2019-20
10 Ombalski, Dan 1987-88
10 Parry, Doug 1983-84
10 Perez, Jaden 2022-23
10 Quinby, Ron 1982-83
10 Roche, Matt 2023-24
10 Roman, Kevin 2023-24
10  Schenberger, Matt 1988-89
10 Schepens, Derek 2019-20
10 Sozanski, Branden 2024-25
10 Stevely, Bobby 2007-08
10 Whalen, Pat 1983-84
10 Whalen, Tom 1982-83
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1 (45 DeRosa, Al 2015-19
2 | 37 Hutchins, Dan 1998-02
37 Wicks, Jamie 1984-88
4 | 36 Barbiche, Cody 2007-11
5|35 Kelly, Dan 2003-07
@ 35 Pongracz, Mike 2009-13
35 Schlittler, Kyle 2012-16
E 8 | 34 Crater, Gage 2016-20
34 Perez, Jaden 2021-25
Oc—1 10 | 33 LaFevre, Nick 2004-08
& 33 Stevely, Bobby 2006-10
12 | 31 Brunner, Bob 1994-98
13| 29 Kolonia, Matt 2013-17
—] 29 Levy, Ben 2020-24
@ 29 Sigafoos, Kris 2003-07
29 Zehnbauer, Luke 2010-14
S 28 Bush, Jackson 2021-25
18 | 28 Inglin, CJ 2002-06
19 | 27 Olcott, Anderson 2020-24
20 | 27 Sigafoos, Justin 1996-00
21 26 Krazer, Curt 1989-93
E 26 Segreaves, Jeff 1971-75
26 Zdepski, James 1978-82
w 24 | 25 Borzotta, Joel 1986-90
25 Conly, Brian 1986-90
m 25 Maddalena, Nick 2007-11
25 Taylor, Jacob 2020-24
& 28|24  Angione, Joe 1996-00
24 Colasurdo, Chris 2019-23
@ 24 Gellner, Ryan 2006-10
24 Kelly, Chris 2001-05
@ 24  Schenberger, Matt  1985-89
33| 23 Fleming, Brad 1974-78
23 Krieger, Ricky 1989-93
23 Savacool, Rick 1982-86
23 Zigich, Rhys 2013-17
37 | 22 Berger, Ken 1965-69
22 Lukas, Joe 1996-00

=
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5|3
[+
39 | 21 Aschenbach, Bill 1984-88
21 Kurtz, Ricky 2000-04
21 Lightner, Cory 2011-15
21 Kerr, Roy 2002-06
21 Kucharski, Owen 2019-23
21 Petiet, Chris 1988-92
21 Roche, Matt 2020-24
46 | 20 Conord, Mike 1996-00
20 Lightner, Kyle 2014-18
20 Moose, Nick 2016-20
20 Ombalski, Dan 1985-89
20 Schepens, Derek 2016-20
20 Traxinger, Jim 1974-78
20 Whalen, Tom 1979-83
20 Zehnbauer, Derek 2008-12
54| 19 Baehr, Brian 2010-14
19 Costello, Brian 2001-04
19 Crater, Corey 2017-21
19 Gilmore, Matt 2009-13
19 Johnson, Lonie 1973-77
19 Markus, Keith 1999-03
19 Moore, Jake 2012-16
19 Refalvy, Kyle 2012-16
19 Wurst, Josh 1998-02
63 | 18 Brunner, Rich, Jr. 1992-96
18 Fitz, Andy 1986-90
18 Fleming, Brian 1979-83
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1|9 Perez, Jaden 2024-25 2 Conly, Brent 1991-92

2 |7 Paul, Olivier 2024-25 2 Conly, Brian 1987-88

3|6 Bush, Jackson 2024-25 2 Conly, Brian 1986-87
6 Fitz, Andy 1989-90 2 Cyphers, Mark 1985-86
6  Sinkiewicz, Luke 2024-25 2 Cyphers, Mark 1987-88

6 | 5 Gary, Marcus 2024-25 2 DiBartolomeo, Tony  1991-92
5 Kelly, Chris 2004-05 2 Fawthrop, Tristan 2024-25

8 | 4 Aschenbach, Bill 1987-88 2 Ferrari, Steve 1987-88
4 Bednar, Julian 2024-25 2 Gelegonya, Brad 2006-07
4 Conly, Brian 1989-90 2 Godown, Rob 1985-86
4 DeSapio, Joey 2017-18 2 Godown, Scott 1986-87
4 Kolonia, Matt 2016-17 2 Guenther, Kevin 2008-09
4 Krieger, Ricky 1991-92 2 Hasson, Michael 2024-25
4 Kurtz, Ricky 2002-03 2 Heaps, CJ 2017-18
4 Savacool, Rick 1985-86 2 Hutchins, Dan 2001-02
4 Stevely, Bobby 2008-09 2 Janssen, Alex 2009-10

17 | 3 Conly, Brent 1993-94 2 Kelly, Chris 2001-02
3 Costello, Brian 2002-03 2 Kelly, Dan 2005-06
3 Dobak, Sebastian 2024-25 2 Kirk, Jeremy 1994-95
3 Erwin, Ryan 2014-15 2 Kurtz, Ricky 2001-02
3 Kolonia, Matt 2015-16 2 LaFevre, Nick 2005-06
3 Kolonia, Matt 2013-14 2 Markus, Keith 2001-02
3 Markus, Keith 2002-03 2 Mesce, Kyle 2009-10
3 Mays, Nour 2013-14 2 Perez, Jaden 2023-24
3 McLaughlin, Tanner 2016-17 2 Rosinski, Mike 2003-04
3 Rosinski, Jim 2000-01 2 Schlittler, Tommy 2018-19
3 Thatcher, Lance 2001-02 2 Shallop, Alex 2000-01
3 VanDoren, Will 2011-12 2 Sutter, Mitchell 2023-24
3 Yozzo, Rob 1988-89 2 Stains, John 1986-87
3 Zehnbauer, Derek 2011-12 2 Stevely, Bobby 2007-08
2 Aschenbach, Bill 1985-86 2 Tettemer, Garett 2019-20
2 Aschenbach, Bill 1986-87 2 Thatcher, Lance 1999-00
2 Bonos, Tom 1988-89 2 Uderman, Dylan 2016-17
2 Borzotta, Joel 1989-90 2 Wicks, Jamie 1987-88
2 Borzotta, Joel 1988-89 2 Wicks, Jamie 1985-86
2 Bush, Mark 1987-88 2 Wicks, Kelly 1985-86
2 Carr, Matt 2005-06 2 Wurst, Josh 2000-01
2 Chimiel, Walt 1996-97 2 Zehnbauer, Derek 2009-10
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Perez, Jaden
Kolonia, Matt
Bush, Jackson
Conly, Brian
Kelly, Chris
Aschenbach, Bill
Stevely, Bobby
Olivier, Paul
Fitz, Andy
Kurtz, Ricky
Conly, Brent
Sinkiewicz, Luke
Zehnbauer, Derek
Costello, Brian
Gary, Marcus
LaFevre, Nick
Markus, Keith
Thatcher, Lance
Yozzo, Rob
Bednar, Julian
Borzotta, Joel
Cyphers, Mark
DeSapio, Joey
Gelegonya, Brad
Hutchins, Dan
Krieger, Ricky
Savacool, Rick
Wicks, Jamie

2021-25
2013-17
2021-25
1986-90
2001-05
1984-88
2006-10
2022-25
1986-90
2000-04
1990-94
2021-25
2008-12
2002-04
2023-25
2004-08
1999-03
1998-02
1986-90
2022-25
1986-90
1985-88
2014-18
2003-07
1998-02
1989-93
1982-86
1984-88
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Tettemer, Scott
Guenther, Mike
Savacool, Rick
Aschenbach, Bill
Kurtz, Ricky
Kelly, Dan
Pasterkiewicz, Joe
Pongracz, Mike
Rosinski, Jim
Erwin, Ryan
Eichlin, Kody
Flanagan, Dennis
Gebert, Rich
Godown, Scott
Heininger, Jim
Intili, Vito
Kelly, Chris
Kolonia, Matt
Kolonia, Matt
Limoli, Mike
Perez, Jaden
Sigafoos, Guy
Sigafoos, Kris
Sigafoos, Tank
Aschenbach, Bill
Bednar, Julian
Borzotta, Joel
Borzotta, Joel
Breithoff, Marty
Cowder, Andy

DiBartolomeo, Tony

Fleming, Keith
Godwin, Jeff

1983-84
2005-06
1984-85
1986-87
2003-04
2004-05
1983-84
2010-11
2001-02
2013-14
2013-14
1975-76
2007-08
1988-89
1984-85
2015-16
2003-04
2016-17
2015-16
2005-06
2023-24
1979-80
2005-06
1975-76
1984-85
2024-25
1989-90
1986-87
1975-76
1983-84
1991-92
1988-89
2007-08

Rank

Majors
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Gould, Grant
Guenther, Kevin
Hutchins, Dan
Inglin, CJ
Jordan, Dave
Kelly, Dan
Kucharski, Owen
Kucharski, Walt
Kurtz, Ricky
LaFevre, Nick
Lessig, Sean
Mills, Connor
Moore, Jake
Oberholtzer, Tim
Petiet, Chris
Petronko, Russ
Pongracz, Mike
Pongracz, Mike
Refalvy, Kyle

Schumacher, Adam

Shallop, Alex
Stamets, Derek
Steinmetz, Dave
Stevely, Bobby
Tettemer, Scott
Tettemer, Scott
Thatcher, Lance
Thatcher, Lance
Tranchida, Frank
Traxinger, Dave
Traxinger, Dave

Yozzo, Rob

1983-84
2010-11
1998-99
2005-06
1987-88
2006-07
2019-23
1992-93
2001-02
2005-06
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
1979-80
1990-91
1991-92
2012-13
2009-10
2014-15
1999-00
1999-00
1981-82
1989-90
2007-08
1985-86
1984-85
2001-02
2000-01
1980-81
1974-75
1972-73
1988-89

Seasen Dual Majors
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1|18 Tettemer, Scott 1982-86 31| 7 Bush, Jackson 2021-25
@ 2 | 15 Kurtz, Ricky 2000-04 7 Conly, Brent 1990-94
3 |14 Aschenbach, Bill 1984-88 7 Godown, Scott 1985-89
ey 14 Pongracz, Mike 2009-13 7 Hutchins, Dan 1998-02
m 5|13 Borzotta, Joel 1986-90 7 Levy, Ben 2020-24
13 Kolonia, Matt 2013-17 7 Moore, Jake 2012-16
13 Savacool, Rick 1982-86 7 Pasterkiewicz, Joe 1982-85
8 | 12 Eichlin, Kody 2010-14 7 Petronko, Russ 1989-93
12 Kelly, Dan 2003-07 7 Refalvy, Kyle 2012-16
10 | 11 Inglin, CJ 2002-06 7  Schumacher, Adam  1998-02
[ — 11 Traxinger, Dave 1971-75 7 Stevely, Bobby 2006-10
12| 10 Cowder, Andy 1980-84 7 Taylor, Jacob 2020-24
@ 10 Erwin, Ryan 2011-15 7 Tranchida, Frank 1978-81
10 Guenther, Mike 2002-06 | |44 | 6 Barbiche, Cody 2007-11
5 10 LaFevre, Nick 2004-08 6 DiBartolomeo, Tony  1989-93
10 Sigafoos, Kris 2003-07 6 Gould, Grant 1980-84
@ 10 Thatcher, Lance 1998-02 6 Kucharski, Walt 1990-94
10 Zehnbauer, Derek  2008-12 6 Niemann, Alex 2009-13
19| 9 Kelly, Chris 2001-05 6 Sigafoos, Guy 1976-80
b 9 Petiet, Chris 1988-92 6 Stiefken, Trevor 2006-10
9 Perez, Jaden 2021-24 6 Yozzo, Rob 1986-90
@ 9 Rosinski, Jim 1998-02
9 Stamets, Derek 1979-83
@ 24 | 8 Flanagan, Dennis 1972-76
b 8 Gebert, Rich 2004-08
8 Guenther, Kevin 2007-11
@ 8 Limoli, Mike 2003-07
8 Lukas, Joe 1996-00
8 Mills, Connor 2013-17
8 Zigich, Rhys 2013-17

A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE
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125 0 8 4 5 2 1 20 Kolonia, Matt 2016-17

23 2 15 0 3 2 0 20 Lightner, Kyle 2016-17

21 1 9 9 0 2 0 20 Perez, Jaden 2024-25

4 124 4 18 1 0 O O 19 Crater, Gage 2016-20

20 2 11 6 0 2 0 19 Bush,Jackson 2024-25

6 |21 2 7 3 5 3 1 19 Kolonia, Matt 2015-16

20 0 12 2 5 0 O 19 Perez, Jaden 2023-24

8|21 0 11 1 2 4 0 18 Barbiche, Cody 2010-11

21 2 9 2 4 3 0 18 Borzotta, Joel 1989-90

21 0 9 1 6 1 1 18 Pongracz, Mike 2010-11

22 1 13 1 1 3 0 18 Schlittler, Kyle 2015-16

12|19 3 12 0 3 2 0 17 Barbiche, Cody 2009-10

9 0 11 0 2 4 0 17 Brunner, Bob 1997-98

20 1 15 0 2 0 0 17 DeRosa, Al 2017-18

21 4 11 0 2 4 0 17 DeRosa, Al 2016-17

8 3 13 1 3 0 0 17 Moore, Jake 2015-16

9 3 10 2 4 0 1 17 Stevely, Bobby 2007-08

18/19 0 11 0 2 3 0 16 DeRosa, Al 2018-19

20 5 8 1 2 5 0 16 DeRosa, Al 2015-16

21 3 9 1 4 2 0 16 Inglin, CJ 2005-06

19 4 12 0 1 3 0 16 Johnson, Sean 2007-08

19 0 10 0 4 2 0 16 Kelly, Dan 2006-07

9 0 8 4 1 2 1 16 Krieger, Ricky 1991-92

205 9 2 4 1 0 16 LaFevre, Nick 2005-06

20 1 12 1 2 1 0 16 LaFevre, Nick 2007-08

18 1 10 1 3 2 O0 16 Perez, Jaden 2021-23

8 1 10 1 0 4 1 16 Roche, Matt 2023-24

17 1 9 0 7 0 0 16 Savacool, Rick 1984-85

23 2 7 1 5 3 0 16 Sigafoos, Kris 2005-06

17 3 7 6 1 2 0 16 Sinkiewicz, Luke 2024-25

8 0 12 2 1 1 0 16 Wicks, Jamie 1987-88

17 0 11 0 1 4 0 16 Wicks, Jamie 1986-87
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180 10 45 1 5 15 0 66 DeRosa, Al 2015-19
2 |76 12 29 10 13 9 2 63 Kolonia, Matt 2013-17
3|67 9 34 12 9 5 0 60 Perez, Jaden 2021-25
4 (80 O 35 1 14 7 1 58 Pongracz, Mike 2009-13
5|76 6 35 2 12 7 0 56 Kelly, Dan 2003-07
6 | 62 12 36 1 6 11 0 54 Barbiche, Cody 2007-11
7 |70 11 33 8 7 3 1 b52 Stevely, Bobby 2006-10
— 66 10 37 4 7 4 0 52 Hutchins, Dan 1998-02
9 |67 15 33 5 10 2 0 50 LaFevre, Nick 2004-08
70 10 29 3 10 8 0 50 Sigafoos, Kris 2003-07
11 62 15 25 4 13 7 0 49 Borzotta, Joel 1986-90
56 20 28 9 7 5 0 49 Bush, Jackson 2021-25
61 13 35 3 5 6 0 49 Schlittler, Kyle 2012-16
54 2 37 4 3 5 0 49 Wicks, Jamie 1984-88
15 (67 14 28 3 11 5 0 47 Inglin, CJ 2002-06
16|59 11 2 21 8 14 3 0 46 Aschenbach, Bill 1984-88
E 54 10 31 1 5 9 0 46 Brunner, Bob 1994-98
e 66 11 24 9 9 4 0 46 Kelly, Chris 2001-05
62 16 21 7 15 3 0 46 Kurtz, Ricky 2000-04
20061 7 1 25 9 3 7 0 44 Conly, Brian 1986-90
m 70 20 34 3 5 2 0 44 Crater, Gage 2016-20
22 (57 8 23 4 13 3 0 43 Savacool, Rick 1982-86
C//) (23|51 13 26 0 5 7 1 39 Krazer, Curt 1989-93
50 13 29 0 7 3 0 39 Levy, Ben 2020-24
@ 48 7 26 0 5 8 0 39 Zdepski, James 1978-82
5 2644 8 1 23 4 5 5 1 38 Krieger, Ricky 1989-93
59 14 21 5 10 2 0 38 Zehnbauer, Derek 2008-12
@ 28 | 48 14 27 2 5 3 0 37  Colasurdo, Chris 2019-23
45 10 21 0 5 11 o0 37 Kucharski, Owen 2019-23
30/49 21 1 21 1 9 6 0 37 Petiet, Chris 1988-92
& 31,48 32 19 5 5 7 0 36 Markus, Keith 1999-03
3249 26 23 3 8 1 0 35 Zigich, Rhys 2013-17
@ 3347 17 1 15 5 10 4 0 34 Thatcher, Lance 1998-02
@ 42 17 29 0 3 2 0 34 Zehnbauer, Luke 2010-14
35|45 35 9 1 7 6 0 33 Refalvy, Kyle 2012-16
. 51 12 1 12 1 18 1 1 33 Tettemer, Scott 1982-86
(38|44 3 1 17 6 7 2 0 32 Conly, Brent 1990-94
@ 62 14 10 3 12 7 0 32 Eichlin, Kody 2010-14
@ 43 14 24 1 1 5 1 32 Gellner, Ryan 2006-10
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